

"Yun-A Johnson Appointed Director of National Blessing and Family Ministry"

New York, NY (January 24, 2020) — We are pleased to announce that Mrs. Yun-A Johnson has been appointed as the Director of the National Blessing and Family Ministry for Family Federation for World Peace and Unification (FFWPU) USA. Mrs. Johnson grew up in America and has been living in Norway for the past eight years with her husband and two children. She has been active in the European and Norwegian Unificationist community, working with the local Blessing department.

We are excited to welcome her back to the U.S. to join the team at FFWPU National Headquarters. Under her leadership, the Blessing and Family Ministry is ready to further develop our support network for couples and families.

"We in the Blessing and Family Ministry are here for you, in big and small ways," says Mrs. Johnson. "[We are here] to listen and support your families and also to encourage you to be there for each other in your communities."

We also wish to express our gratitude to Mrs. Marjorie Buessing, who served as the Interim Director of the Blessing and Family Ministry. Mrs. Buessing will, no doubt, continue to support the Blessing and Family Ministry as she has done for many years, and will continue to offer her support to Mrs. Johnson in her new role. We appreciate Mrs. Buessing's continued leadership, devotion, and loyalty.

Family Fed USA Nancy Jubb 212-997-0057

press@familyfed.org

###



